Maine law.
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266 BENJAMIN PARTRIDGE,-JONES DYER. 

said town, fOl' said yem', there is a proportionate over­
assessment, the amount of which, ought in justice, 
to be abated; therefore, 

Resol'ved, That there be paiel out of the Treasury 
of the State to the to""vn of Orrington, on the first 

~t~~~eJ~l~;;, $g~ day of January next, the smu of twenty-two dol-
50. 1m's and fifty cents, as an abatehlent of State tax 

for the yeaL' one thousand eight hundred anel forty, 
County Commis- Resolved, That the County Commissioners of 
sioners to refund said Countv of Penobscot are hereby dir'ected Ollt the amoullt HS- J • (. , 

~~I:~~d in the Go. of the Treasnry of said County, on or before the 
first day of Mar'ch next, to pay to said town, the 
amount ",-hich is over-assessed as aforesaid upon 
said town, in the said County tax, 

[Jlppl'oved Odobel' 21, 1840.1 

Resolve in fuvol' of Benjamin Partridge. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to 
Compens?tion Benjamin Partridge, the sum of seven tv-five cents, 
Cor wnteJilTlg pub~ • 0.1 

licbuil~ings. for each and every l1lght he shall have been employed 
in ,vatehing the public buildings since the sixteenth 
day of September last past, and that the Governor 
with the advice of the Council he authorized to draw 
his 'ivarmnt on the Treasurer for the same. 

[Jlp]Jl'oved Oclober 21, 1840.J 

Resolve in favol' of Jones Dyel'. 

~~~~su"I~~:;lOrizeoI Resolved, That the Treasurer of the State be 
~~it~IJ";;:sJ;~;~ and hereby is authorized to cancel the stock of this 
, State, or any part thereof, now held by Jones Dyer, 



11 Mct~LLEN.-E. HopluNS. 

and to issue new Stock, one fourth to be dated March 
the 1st, one toUt'th, September 1st, one fourth, Nov­
ember fit'st, 1840, and the other fourth January 1st 
1841, and to make the same, "yith the interest 
thel'eon, payable at the 'I'reaslll'y. The terms of 
the certificates to be the same as to intPl'est, as the 
certificates cancelled. 

[JlpIJ1'ovecl Oclobe)' 21, 1840.J 

Resolve in relation to the bequest of Bryce lVIcLellen. 

267 

Resolved, 1'hat the Treasurer of the State be Amount of Ihe 

authol'ized to receive the bequest of the late Bryce ~:i;~etlo beln­

McLelleb, Esq .. and to invest the same in such 
lnanner as in his opinion will best effect the object 
of the donor. 

[Jlpp)'oved Odobe)' 21, 1840.J 

Resolve in favor of Elisha Hopkins. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to 
Elisha Hopkins of Carmel, out of the Treasury 
from any money not otherwise appl'opl'iated, the Payoflravelalld 

f . I . d II b' c l' attendnnce as sum o· eJg lty-SIX 0 at'S, elllg lOl' 11S pay as mem- Ilepreseniallve, 

bel' of the Hoase of Representatives, fOl' travel and $86. 

attendance at the extm session of the Legislature, 
not having been made up on the pay roll. 

[Jlpproved Octo be)' 22, 1840.] 


